
Change Authorization Note 

Page | 1 

 

 

 
 

CR No: Atamis 
contract number 
C79328 

TITLE: DHSC: IMS4 Digital 
Team: ANS live phase (FY 22-
23) 

DATE RAISED: 22nd May 2024 

PROJECT: 
N/A 

TYPE OF CHANGE: Variation 
(Contract Extension)  

REQUIRED BY DATE: 23rd 
May 2024 

KEY MILESTONE DATE: N/A 

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT CHANGE FOR WHICH IMPACT 
ASSESSMENT IS BEING PREPARED AND DETAILS OF ANY RELATED 
CONTRACT CHANGES: 

 
The Authority and Supplier are party to a Call Off Contract dated 07/08/2023 for 
the Live Phase of the Abortion Notification System that has an expiry date of 
24th May 2024. 
 
This Call Off Contract allows for an extension by the Buyer for 2 periods of up 
to 12 months each.  By means of this Change Authorization Note the Buyer 
hereby extends the Call Off Contract until 24th May 2025 subject to the 
following conditions: 

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT TO THE CHARGES RESULTING FROM THE 
CONTRACT CHANGE: 

 
The value of this Change Authorization Note is £369,161.00 (excluding VAT)  

 
 

                
  

                                                             
                                     

  
                                  

                                       
                                     

                                   
  

 
               

                 
                    

                       
 

                    
                                                       

                                                        
                                                             



Change Authorization Note 

Page | 2 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

SIGNED ON BEHALF OF THE 
BUYER: 

SIGNED ON BEHALF OF THE 
SUPPLIER: 

Signature:  Signature

Name:  Name:  

Position 
 

 
 

 
 

Position:  
 

 
 

 

Date:  Date:  
 




